C H I P  D I O D E S
ESD1320
Bourns Releases New Low Profi le ESD Diode
Riverside, California - October 22, 2013 - Bourns is pleased to announce the release of the
Model CDDFN2-T3.3B, a low capacitance diode device that provides ESD, EFT and surge
protection for external ports of electronic devices such as cellular phones, handheld electronics
and other portable electronics.
The device measures 1.0 mm x 0.60 mm x 0.55 mm and is available in a DFN-2 package intended
to be mounted directly onto an FR4 printed circuit board. The device fi ts the 0402 footprint.
The Bourns® Model CDDFN2-T3.3B Surface Mount TVS Diode is designed to meet IEC 61000-4-2
(ESD), IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT) and IEC 61000-4-5 (Surge) protection requirements.
This device is intended to replace the recently obsoleted Model CDDFN2-T3.3LC Surface Mount
TVS Diode.
The product data sheet with detailed specifi cations can be viewed on the Bourns website at
Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Customer Service/
Inside Sales.
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Features
■ Bidirectional TVS 3.3 V
■ Low capacitance - 13 pF
■ ESD protection >15 kV
■ 0402 DFN package
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ Computers and peripherals
■ Communication systems
■ Audio and video equipment
■ Portable instrumentation